



**ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA  
AGREEMENT NO. 20-237-ITB-3  
AMENDMENT NUMBER 3**

This Amendment Number 3 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement Number 20-237-ITB-3 ("Main Agreement") dated October 23, 2020 between Metron-Franier, LLC ("Contractor") and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia ("County").

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

- 1. PURSUANT TO PROVISION 4. CONTRACT TERM, THE CONTRACT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM OCTOBER 23, 2023 TO OCTOBER 22, 2024.**
- 2. REPLACE EXHIBIT A WITH THE REVISED EXHIBIT ATTACHED.**

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON  
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

METRON-FARNIER, LLC

AUTHORIZED  
SIGNATURE: *Briana Henley*  
DocuSigned by:  
A6FA14193D48441...  
NAME: Briana Henley  
TITLE: Procurement Officer  
DATE: 10/12/2023

AUTHORIZED  
SIGNATURE: *MICHAEL GIARRATANO*  
DocuSigned by:  
6D94072CEB9D4C9...  
NAME: Michael C. Giarratano  
TITLE: Sr. Regional Manager  
DATE: 10/9/2023

**EXHIBIT A- BID AWARDED PRICING**

ALL PRICES SHALL INCLUDE DELIVERY TO ARLINGTON COUNTY AND OFF LOADING

BRAND NAME: METRON-FARNIER									
SINGLE JET TURBINE METERS	BID AWARDED PRICING			OCTOBER 23, 2022- OCTOBER 22, 2023			OCTOBER 23, 2023- OCTOBER 22, 2024		
Description	Estimated Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	CPI-U - 8.3% Increase	Unit Price	Extended Price	CPI-U - 3.7% Increase	Unit Price	Extended Price
5/8 Inch	50	\$145.00	\$7,250.00	8.30%	\$157.04	\$7,851.75	3.70%	\$162.85	\$8,142.26
3/4 Inch	50	\$145.00	\$7,250.00	8.30%	\$157.04	\$7,851.75	3.70%	\$162.85	\$8,142.26
1 Inch	5	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	8.30%	\$259.92	\$1,299.60	3.70%	\$269.54	\$1,347.69
1 1/2 Inch	200	\$565.00	\$113,000.00	8.30%	\$611.90	\$122,379.00	3.70%	\$634.54	\$126,907.02
2 Inch	100	\$875.00	\$87,500.00	8.30%	\$947.63	\$94,762.50	3.70%	\$982.69	\$98,268.71
3 Inch	100	\$1,260.00	\$126,000.00	8.30%	\$1,364.58	\$136,458.00	3.70%	\$1,415.07	\$141,506.95
4 Inch	100	\$1,895.00	\$189,500.00	8.30%	\$2,052.29	\$205,228.50	3.70%	\$2,128.22	\$212,821.95
6 Inch	100	\$2,800.00	\$280,000.00	8.30%	\$3,032.40	\$303,240.00	3.70%	\$3,144.60	\$314,459.88
Replacement AMR Registers	100	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	8.30%	\$102.89	\$10,288.50	3.70%	\$106.69	\$10,669.17
AMI Registers/End Points	100	\$310.00	\$31,000.00	8.30%	\$335.73	\$33,573.00	3.70%	\$348.15	\$34,815.20
<b>Total</b>			<b>\$852,200.00</b>			<b>\$922,932.60</b>			<b>\$957,081.11</b>